Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 00.02)	05/06/2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
омв No. 065 05-15-2009	United States Patent and Tradema
	FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.
	NTS ONLY 17902 B
To the C 103560597	.Jease record the attached documents or the new address(es) being
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul V. Scicluna	Name: <u>Tumi, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1001 Durham Avenue
Execution Date(s) April 23, 2009	[
Assignment Merger	City: South Plainfield
Security Agreement Change of Nat	me Ony. Boach Hainffeld
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>New Jersey</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 07080
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? Yes 8 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? Yes XNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? Yes 8 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour X Enclosed None required (government interest not affection)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES F. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour X Enclosed None required (government interest not affection)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY. ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10038-3243</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Authorized to be charged to deposit accour None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY. ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10038-3243</u> Phone Number: <u>(212) 791-7200</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Authorized to be charged to deposit accour None required (government interest not affections) B. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10038-3243</u> Phone Number: <u>(212) 791-7276</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Authorized to be charged to deposit accour None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY. ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10038-3243</u> Phone Number: <u>(212) 791-7200</u> Fax Number: <u>(212) 791-7276</u> Email Address: <u>ceb@hartbaxley.com</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10038-3243</u> Phone Number: <u>(212) 791-7276</u> Email Address: <u>ceb@hartbaxley.com</u>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number _02-1435 Authorized User Name_CHARLES E. BAXLEY May 6, 2009 Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE</u> Internal Address: <u>SUITE 309</u> Street Address: <u>90 JOHN STREET</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10038-3243</u> Phone Number: <u>(212) 791-7276</u> Email Address: <u>ceb@hartbaxley.com</u> 9. Signature: <i>Mum E Burn</i>	This document is being filed together with a new applie B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour X Enclosed None required (government interest not affections and patents interest not affections) B. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 02-1435 Authorized User Name_CHARLESE_BAXLEY Kay May 6, 2009

U.S. PTO

.

PATENT REEL: 022691 FRAME: 0263

04 FC:8021

1 9

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Paul Victor Scicluna (United States citizen) having an address at 977 Oakland Avenue, Penndel, Pennsylvania 19047 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; from Tumi, Inc. (United States corporation) having its principal place of business at 1001 Durham Avenue, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, including its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does evidence said sale, assignment and conveyance unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

(1) A United States Patent Application entitled CHECKPOINT-FRIENDLY BACKPACK to be filed presently with the United States Patent and trademark Office (including any renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute patent, design, and/or reissue application based upon said Patent Application), and the invention and design set forth in the Patent Application and any patent(s) or the like to be granted thereon, including extension(s) and reissue(s), if any, to the full ends of terms for which each and every of said patent(s) may be granted, of the foregoing invention, design, Patent Application(s) and patent(s) all individually and collectively comprising a Patent

1

Right.

- (2) All rights to any patent, design patent, or other comparable legal right; such as but not limited to utility patents, design patents, registered designs, industrial designs, industrial models, certificates of inventorship, copyrights, trademarks and/or the like; corresponding in kind or form to said United States Patent Application in and/or for any international organization and/or country foreign to the United States of America as also forming part of said Patent Right.
- (3) I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any document in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time, upon request by the Assignee, execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect substance of and/or title to said Patent Right worldwide in Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute application of or for said Patent Right and/or to secure reissue or extension of such Patent Right, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto or in any way to perfect, advance or protect the Patent Right worldwide, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested of me for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaim, or perfection, advancement or protection of the Patent Right worldwide, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022691 FRAME: 0265

- (4) I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said Patent Right worldwide and/or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation or other proceeding when requested to do so by Assignee.
- (5) I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue or cause to be issued said United States Patent Application and/or the Patent Right worldwide to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at New York, New York this 3 day of APRIC . 2009.

Paul Victor Scicluna

Address of Assignor:

e^{, 10}

977 Oakland Avenue Penndel, PA 19047

3

Witness	:	
Signature	:	
Name	:	
Address	:	

PATENT REEL: 022691 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 05/06/2009